# P12000/7504

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
,		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Certified copies		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
·		
·		

Office Use Only



000222406670

02/20/12--01030--013 \*\*87.50

12 FEB 20 MII: 05

PS 2/21/12

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: FAIR N SQUARE, INC.		
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:		
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		
FROM: LINDA FURUYA Name (Printed or typed)		
3319 PAXTON		
1 1		
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33611 City, State & Zip		
(813) 433-6124  Daytime Telephone number		
lindaturuya @ gmail. com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		
L-man address. (to be used for rating annual report nonneaction)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



12 FEB 20 AM 11: 06

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FAIR N SQUARE, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Fair N Square, Inc. and the principal place of business shall be 3319 Paxton Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33611.

#### ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, county, territory or nation.

#### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1000 share of common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

#### ARTICLE IV. ADDRESS

The street address of the initial Register Office of the corporation shall be 3319 Paxton Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33611 and the name of the initial Registered Agent of the corporation at this address is Linda Furuya.

#### ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

### ARTICLE VI. PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS 12 FEB 20 AM II: 07

Every shareholder upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class, or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof at the price at which it is offered to others.

#### ARTICLE VII. DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have no Directors, initially. The affairs of the corporation will be managed by the Shareholders until such time Directors are designated as provided by the Bylaws.

#### Articles VIII. SUBSCRIBER

The name and street address of the Subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Linda Furuya 3319 Paxton Avenue Tampa, Florida 33611

Linda Furuya Incorporator

"I hereby accept the

appointment as registered agent."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set her hand and seal on this 15<sup>th</sup> day of February 2012.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15th day of February 2012 by Linda Furuya who is personally known to me and who has produced Florida Drivers License as identification and who did take an oath.

MorJohnson

